

County of Monterey

Legislation Details (With Board Report)

File #:	21-552	Name:	Supplemental 6-15-21	
Туре:	General Agenda Item	Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	6/11/2021	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	6/15/2021	Final action:		
Title:	SUPPLEMENTAL			
	9:00 A.M Consent Calenda	ar		
	 Add Attachment B - NCFPD Engineer's Report (Feb2021) 1. a. Approve the North County Fire Prevention District proposed assessment on thirty-five (35) County owned parcels located in North Monterey County, totaling and estimated \$2,000 per year; and b. Authorize the Assistant County Administrative Officer or designee to sign the North County Fire Prevention Districts ballots concerning's the thirty-five (35) County owned parcels indicating approval of the assessment. Remove from 1:30 P.M Scheduled Matters 			
	 14. a. Accept public comments and close the public comment period for the 4th Amendment to the Monterey Urban County Fiscal Year (FY) 2013-2020 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Consolidated Plan. b. Accept public comments and close the public comment period for the 4th Substantial Amendment to the Monterey Urban County Fiscal Year (FY) 2019-2020 Community Development Block Grant Annual Action Plan. c. Adopt and authorize the Housing Program Manager to submit the 4th Substantial Amendment to the FY 2019-2020 CDBG Annual Action Plan to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) and execute documents required, including those required by the National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA); and, d. Authorize the Housing Program Manager to execute Subrecipient Agreements with the Urban County Subrecipients identified in Attachment A, including making minor changes necessary, subject to review and approval by County Counsel, to implement the 4th Substantial Amendment 			
Sponsors:		-		
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:				
Date	Ver. Action By	A	ction	Result

SUPPLEMENTAL

9:00 A.M. - Consent Calendar

Add Attachment B - NCFPD Engineer's Report (Feb2021)

1. a. Approve the North County Fire Prevention District proposed assessment on thirty-five (35)

County owned parcels located in North Monterey County, totaling and estimated \$2,000 per year; and b. Authorize the Assistant County Administrative Officer or designee to sign the North County Fire Prevention Districts ballots concerning's the thirty-five (35) County owned parcels indicating approval of the assessment.

Remove from 1:30 P.M. - Scheduled Matters

14. a. Accept public comments and close the public comment period for the 4th Amendment to the Monterey Urban County Fiscal Year (FY) 2013-2020 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Consolidated Plan.

b. Accept public comments and close the public comment period for the 4th Substantial Amendment to the Monterey Urban County Fiscal Year (FY) 2019-2020 Community Development Block Grant Annual Action Plan.

c. Adopt and authorize the Housing Program Manager to submit the 4th Substantial Amendment to the FY 2019-2020 CDBG Annual Action Plan to the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) and execute documents required, including those required by the National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA); and,

d. Authorize the Housing Program Manager to execute Subrecipient Agreements with the Urban County Subrecipients identified in Attachment A, including making minor changes necessary, subject to review and approval by County Counsel, to implement the 4th Substantial Amendment